
 
2025-2026 Youth Wind Ensemble Schedule 

Schedules may be subject to change. Please check your email weekly to stay up to date.  

Rehearsals take place at Duerksen Fine Arts Center at Wichita State University at the following 
times, unless otherwise specified. 

Mondays: 6:00–8:30 PM 

Sectionals 6:00 – 7:00; Full Ensemble 7:00 – 8:30 PM  

Fall 2025 

Saturday, September 13 – Student and Parent Orientation (mandatory) 

• 11:00 AM – New Students 
• 1:00 PM – Returning Students 

Monday, September 15 – First Rehearsal 

Monday, September 22 

Monday, September 29 

Monday, October 6  

Monday, October 13 

Monday, October 20 

Monday, October 27  

Monday, November 3 

Monday, November 10 

Monday, November 17  

Thursday, November 20, 4:30–6:00 PM – Dress rehearsal at Century II  

Friday, November 21, 5:30–6:30 PM – Dress rehearsal at Century II 

Saturday, November 22, 7:30 PM – Fall Concert (Youth Symphony, Youth Concert Band, and 
Youth Wind Ensemble) at Century II 

Sunday, November 23, 3:00 PM – Fall Concert (Introductory String Orchestra, Repertory Orchestra 
and Youth Chamber Players) at Century II 

Sunday, December 14, 1:00 PM – Youth Talent Auditions (optional) 



 
Spring 2026 

Monday, January 12 

Monday, January 19 – Century II 

Monday, January 26 

Monday, February 2 

Monday, February 9 

Monday, February 16 

Monday, February 23 

Monday, March 2 

Thursday, March 5, 4:30–6:00 PM – Dress rehearsal at Century II  

Friday, March 6, 5:30–6:30 PM – Dress rehearsal at Century II 

Saturday, March 7, 7:30 PM – Spring Concert (Youth Symphony, Youth Concert Band, and 
Youth Wind Ensemble) at Century II 

Sunday, March 8, 3:00 PM – Spring Concert (Introductory String Orchestra, Repertory Orchestra, 
and Youth Chamber Players) at Century II 

 

 


